MANOTHERM OVAL GEAR FLOWMETER
MT-F110GR
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN

ORDERING CODES
Ordering Example: MT-F110GR-T-A-XXX-1-J1-(B)MF
1. SPECIAL SIGNS T
T   High temperature type
U   Jacket type
N   High viscosity type
2. MATERIAL MARK A
A   Cast iron type
E   Cast steel type
B   304 stainless steel type
C   316L stainless steel type
4. NOMINAL PRESSURE 1
1   10 bar
2   16 bar
3   25 bar
4   40 bar
5   63 bar
5. COUNTER J1
A/A1 Mechanical Pointer display below DN50 (light
weight); A1 can be equipped with a transmitter
J1
Mechanical pointer display above DN50
(heavy weight); Can be equipped with a
transmitter
A5/A6
A5 single pointer charecter wheel display,
A6 pointer returning to zero, both can be
equipped with transmitter
Z Dual handle return to zero
13 Only output signal (Pulse, 4-20mA)
BELZ
Explosion proof LCD display (with pulse,
4-20mA RS485 three signal type)
Optional output: HART protocol
(Note: The monitor manual is atteached
separately)
6. TRANSMITTER (B)GF
(B)GF Three line pulse (clockwise)
(B)MF 4-20mA analog signal
(-1 two-wire system; -2 three wire system)
3. NOMINAL DIAMETER XXX
XXX   Refer Nominal Diameter Table for the codes
NOMINAL DIAMETER CODING TABLE
NOMINAL
DIAMETER CODE NOMINAL
DIAMETER CODE
10 010 80 080
15 015 100 110
20 020 150 115
25 025 200 120
40 040 - -
50 050 - -
65 065 - -
Note: 0.2 level product suffix-J